Student satisfaction Survey Report 2015-16

Analysis Report

Que 1: Teacher takes regular classes
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Que 2: Teacher Focused on syllabus as well as additional knowledge.
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Que 3 : Promoting the classroom discussion and interaction.
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Que 4: Teachers Complete the syllabus within time.
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Que 5 : Teacher always used various teaching aids.
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Que 6 : Methods of teaching used by teacher are satisfactory.
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Que 7 :Teacher helps students in providing study material and understand student’s
problem.
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Que 8 : Get adequate guideline about field activities.
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Que 9 : Sufficient participation of teacher with student in group work, seminar and other
activity.
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Que 10 : Helps students in realizing career goals.
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Que 11 : Refers to latest development in the field of social work.
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Que 12 : Helps students facing physical, emotional, financial problems and learning
challenges.
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Que 13 : Skills of linking subject to life experiences and creating interest in the subject.
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Que 14 : Adequate cooperation of teacher and administrative staff.
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Que 15 : Teacher gives adequate guidance and advice for preparation of university
examination.
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Que 16 : College provides qualitative sufficient educational facilities.

10% 3%

H Agree

M Strongly agree
m Disagree

B Strongly disagree




Que 17 : College organizes several programs for personality and professional development.
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Que 18 : Well facilitated environment

10% 3%

B Agree

B Strongly agree

m Disagree

B Strongly disagree

Que 19 : Healthy educational environment
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Que 20 : Sufficient library facility available
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Que 21 : Kindly suggest any note for institutional development.

Ans : Some suggestions were invited from the students for the development of the college. The

important suggestions are as follows;

The number of books in the library should be further increased.
The list of books available in the library should be published in the library.
To increase the lunch time

There should be separate seating arrangements for meals.
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From an academic point of view, students should get financial support from the college.
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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY REPORT of UG & PG

YEAR- 2015-16

Sr.No. Question Option PG UG Total Percentage
1 | Teacher takes regular classes Agree 43 59 102 61.45
Strongly agree 33 24 57 34.34
Disagree 02 03 05 03.01
Strongly disagree 02 00 02 01.20
80 86 166 100.00
2 | Teacher focus on syllabus as Agree 20 37 57 34.35
well as an additional Strongly agree 60 43 103 62.05
knowledge Disagree 00 04 04 02.40
Strongly disagree 00 02 02 01.20
80 86 166 100.00
3 | Promoting the classroom Agree 46 50 96 57.84
discussion and interaction Strongly agree 26 29 55 33.13
Disagree 08 07 15 09.03
Strongly disagree 00 00 00 00.00
80 86 166 100.00
4 | Teachers Complete the Agree 50 38 88 53.01
syllabus within time Strongly agree 26 38 64 38.57
Disagree 02 08 10 06.02
Strongly disagree 02 02 04 02.40
80 86 166 100.00
5 | Teacher always used various Agree 41 45 86 51.80
teaching aids Strongly agree 35 32 67 40.37
Disagree 03 07 10 06.02
Strongly disagree 01 02 03 01.81
80 86 166 100.00
6 | Methods of teaching used by Agree 40 51 91 54.83
teacher are satisfactory Strongly agree 33 29 62 37.34
Disagree 05 04 09 05.43
Strongly disagree 02 02 04 02.40
80 86 166 100.00
7 | Teacher Helps students in Agree 38 37 75 45.18
providing study material and Strongly agree 33 41 74 44.58
understand student’s problem Disagree 08 06 14 08.43
Strongly disagree 01 02 03 01.81
80 86 166 100.00
8 | Get adequate guideline about Agree 44 55 99 59.63
field activity Strongly agree 31 24 55 33.13
Disagree 03 06 09 05.43




Strongly disagree 02 01 03 01.81

80 86 166 100.00

9 | Sufficient participation of Agree 36 48 84 50.60
teacher with student in group Strongly agree 38 32 70 42.17
work, seminar and other Disagree 05 06 11 06.62
activity Strongly disagree | 01 00 01 01.81

80 86 166 100.00

10 | Helps students in realizing Agree 53 60 113 68.08
career goals Strongly agree 23 19 42 25.30
Disagree 02 04 06 03.61

Strongly disagree 02 03 05 03.01

80 86 166 100.00

11 | Refers to latest development Agree 47 36 83 50.00
in the field of social work Strongly agree 25 41 66 39.76
Disagree 06 04 10 06.03

Strongly disagree 02 05 07 04.21

80 86 166 100.00

12 | Helps students facing Agree 43 46 89 53.61
physical, emotional, financial Strongly agree 17 22 39 23.50
problems and learning Disagree 15 14 29 17.47
challenges Strongly disagree | 05 04 09 05.42

80 86 166 100.00

13 | Skills of linking subject to life Agree 31 47 78 46.99
experiences and creating Strongly agree 45 32 77 46.39
interest in the subject Disagree 04 07 11 06.62
Strongly disagree 00 00 00 00.00

80 86 166 100.00

14 | Adequate cooperation of Agree 49 55 104 62.66
teacher and administrative Strongly agree 18 21 39 23.49

staff Disagree 11 06 17 10.24
Strongly disagree 02 04 06 03.61

80 86 166 100.00

15 | Teacher gives adequate Agree 40 37 77 46.39
guidance and advice for Strongly agree 35 38 73 43.98
preparation of university Disagree 04 08 12 07.23
examination Strongly disagree | 01 03 04 02.40

80 86 166 100.00

16 | College provides qualitative Agree 51 46 97 58.43
sufficient educational facilities |  Strongly agree 16 31 47 28.31
Disagree 12 05 17 10.25

Strongly disagree 01 04 05 03.01

80 86 166 100.00

17 | College organizes several Agree 28 53 81 48.79
programs for personality and Strongly agree 48 29 77 46.40
professional development Disagree 03 03 06 03.61




Strongly disagree 01 01 02 01.20
80 86 166 100.00
18 | Well facilitated environment Agree 55 67 122 73.49
Strongly agree 08 14 22 13.25
Disagree 14 03 17 10.25
Strongly disagree 03 02 05 03.01
80 86 166 100.00
19 | Healthy educational Agree 39 49 88 53.01
environment Strongly agree 36 32 68 40.97
Disagree 04 04 08 04.82
Strongly disagree 01 01 02 01.20
80 86 166 100.00
20 | Sufficient library facility Agree 34 46 80 48.20
available Strongly agree 29 25 64 38.55
Disagree 06 13 19 11.45
Strongly disagree 01 02 03 01.80
80 86 166 100.00
21 | Kindly suggest any note for

institutional development




